

HOUSE _____ **AMENDMENT NO.** ____

Offered By

Rep. Kelly _____ District 24 _____

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2007, Page 3, Section 7.015, Line 42 by
2 deleting “789,458” and inserting “739,458”;

3 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 47, by deleting 111.34 and inserting 110.34;

4 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, said line, by inserting immediately thereafter the
5 following:

6 Section 7.016. To the Department of Economic Development
7 For an economic development incentives programs due diligence officer
8 Personal Service
9 From Federal Funds (Not to exceed 1.00 F.T.E.).....\$50,000

10 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.
11